1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5A-18 PLC Products
CLICK CPU Module Specifications
C0-00DD1-D <--->
8 DC Inputs/6 Sinking DC Outputs
CLICK PLC CPU, 8 DC input/6 Sinking DC output, 8K steps total program
memory, Ladder Logic programming, built-in RS232C programming port
and additional RS232C Modbus RTU/ASCII communications port (config-
urable up to 115200 baud). Inputs: 8-pts 24 VDC Sink/Source inputs,

CPU Module Specifications
Control Method Stored Program/Cyclic execution method
I/O Numbering System Fixed in Decimal
Ladder Memory (steps) 8000
Total Data Memory (words) 8000
Contact Execution (boolean) < 0.6us
Typical Scan (1k boolean) 1-2 ms
RLL Ladder Style Programming Yes
Run Time Edits No
Scan Variable / fixed
CLICK Programming Software for Windows Yes
Built-in Communication Ports (RS-232) Yes (2)
FLASH Memory Standard on CPU
Built-in Discrete I/O points 8 inputs, 6 outputs
Number of Instructions Available 21
Control Relays 2000
Special Relays (system defined) 1000
Timers 500
Counters 250
Immediate I/O Yes
Interrupts (external / timed) Yes
Subroutines Yes
For/Next Loops Yes
Math (Integer and Floating Point) Yes
Drum Sequencer Instruction Yes
Internal Diagnostics Yes
Password Security Yes
System Error Log Yes
User Error Log Yes
Memory Backup Super Capacitor
Battery Backup No
I/O Terminal Block Replacement ADC p/n C0-16TB
AC Power Terminal Block Replacement ADC p/n C0-4TB
General specifications
(all CLICK PLC
products)
These general specifications apply to all
CLICK CPUs, optional I/O modules,
and optional power supply products.
Please refer to the appropriate I/O
temperature derating charts under both
the CPU and I/O module specifications
to determine best operating conditions
based on the ambient temperature of
your particular application.
General Specifications
Operating Temperature 32°F to 131°F (0°C to 55°C)
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Nb, Thermal Shock)
Storage Temperature
–4°F to 158°F (–20°C to 70°C)
IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ab, Cold)
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bb, Dry Heat)
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Na, Thermal Shock)
Ambient Humidity 30% to 95% relative humidity (non–condensing)
Environmental Air No corrosive gases
The level for the environmental pollution is 2 (UL840)
Vibration
MIL STD 810C, Method 514.2
IEC60068-2-6
JIS C60068-2-6 (Sine wave vibration test)
Shock
MIL STD 810C, Method 516.2
IEC60068-2-27
JIS C60068-2-27
Noise Immunity
Comply with NEMA ICS3-304